C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector
An Evolant™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Product Specifications
Description
Corning Cable Systems’ C(G)-303 connector is intended
for applications where lower pair density and full frontal-

(109 mm)
Drawing ZA-742
Ordering Information
Stubless
To order the stubless connector; please select part number.
303 - 0000 for tin-plated receptacles
303 - 0B000 for gold-plated receptacles
Stubbed
To order the stubbed connector, please select the stub gauge, stub length adder and the stub orientation.  Protector modules must
be ordered separately.
For tin-plated receptacles                                                                          For gold-plated receptacles
303 - 00 ��  ��  ��                                                                                                          303 - 0B ��  ��
Corning
Cable Systems
C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector
An Evolant™ Solutions Product
Corning Cable Systems LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA
1-800-743-2675 • FAX: +1-828-901-5973 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • http://www.corning.com/cablesystems
Corning Cable Systems reserves the right to improve, enhance and modify the features and specifications of Corning Cable Systems’ products
without prior notification. Evolant is a trademark of Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc. Discovering Beyond Imagination is a trademark of
Corning Incorporated. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified.
© 2001, 2003 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved. Published in the USA. EVO-216-EN / January 2003  / 3M
Select stub length adder.
2  =  20 ft (6.1 m)
3  =  30 ft  (9.1 m)
4  =  40 ft  (12.2 m)
5  =  50 ft  (15.2 m)
8  =  80 ft  (24.4 m)
0 =  100 ft  (30.5 m)
F =  130 ft  (39.6 m)
H =  150 ft  (45.7 m)
L =  180 ft  (54.9 m)
N =  200 ft  (61.0 m)
Select stub orientation.
Blank = Stub down (default)
U = Stub up
Select stub gauge.
2 = 22 AWG bonded, 100-pair
4 = 24 AWG bonded, 100-pair
1 32
1
2
3
Select stub length.
02 = 20 ft (6.1 m)
03 = 30 ft (9.1 m)
04 = 40 ft (12.2 m)
05 = 50 ft (15.2 m)
08 = 80 ft (24.4 m)
10 = 100 ft (30.5 m)
13 = 130 ft (39.6 m)
15 = 150 ft (45.7 m)
18 = 180 ft (54.9 m)
20 = 200 ft (61.0m)
Select cable stub type.
1 =  24 AWG, unbonded, stub down, 100-pair
2 = 22 AWG, unbonded, stub down, 100-pair
5 = 24 AWG, unbonded, stub up, 100-pair
6 = 22 AWG, unbonded, stub up, 100-pair
1
2
1 2
Example
Product Code Description
303-0025 C-303 Connector with 22 AWG 50-ft-long (15.2 m) cable stub, stub down
Practices
303-1002 Equipment Description and Installation
Accessories
Product Code Ordering Number Description